

# STAR OF STAGE AND SCREEN KRISTIN CHENOWETH TO PERFORM AT THE MCCOY CENTER APRIL 2

Emmy and Tony Award-winning actor and singer Kristin Chenoweth brings her unique and powerful voice to the McCoy for a one-night-only performance of some of the most unforgettable songs from Broadway, country, pop and the Great American Songbook.

The McCoy Marquee Series presents Kristin Chenoweth at the Jeanne B. McCoy Community Center for the Arts (100 W. Dublin-Granville Rd., New Albany) on Saturday, April 2, at 8 pm. Tickets are \$55-\$102 and can be purchased in-person at the CBUSArts Ticket Center (39 E. State St.), online at <u>www.mccoycenter.org</u>, or by phone at (614) 469-0939.

With a career that spans film, television, voiceover, and stage, Chenoweth received a coveted star on The Hollywood Walk of Fame in 2015. In 2009, she received an Emmy Award for Best Supporting Actress in a Comedy Series for her role in "Pushing Daisies." In 1999, she won a Tony Award for *You're a Good Man, Charlie Brown* and was also nominated for her original role of Glinda the Good Witch in *Wicked* in 2004. Chenoweth has been nominated for two Emmy Awards and a People's Choice Award for her role on "Glee." In 2009, she wrote an upliftingly candid, comedic chronicle of her life so far, *A Little Bit Wicked*, which debuted on the *New York Times* Hardcover Non-Fiction Best Seller List.

Chenoweth is a graduate of Oklahoma City University with a master's degree in opera performance. She is an inductee into the Oklahoma Hall of Fame, as well as the Oklahoma Music Hall of Fame.

www.OfficialKristinChenoweth.com

# CALENDAR LISTING

### The McCoy Marquee Series presents KRISTIN CHENOWETH Saturday, April 2, 8 pm

# McCoy Center (100 W. Dublin-Granville Rd., New Albany)

Emmy and Tony Award-winning actor and singer Kristin Chenoweth brings her unique and powerful voice to the McCoy for a one-night-only performance of some of the most unforgettable songs from Broadway, country, pop, and the Great American Songbook. Tickets are \$55-\$102 and can be purchased in-person at the CBUSArts Ticket Center (39 E. State St.), online at <u>www.mccoycenter.org</u>, or by phone at (614) 469-0939.

#### ###

The 2021-22 Marquee Series at the McCoy Center for the Arts is made possible through the generous support of the New Albany Community Foundation, Lbrands Foundation, and The Columbus Foundation's Cathrine C. Hislop Fund with the assistance of the Ingram-White Castle Foundation.

#### About the Jeanne B. McCoy Community Center for the Arts

The Jeanne B. McCoy Community Center for the Arts, Inc. is a 501(c)(3) non-profit corporation, established in 2007 by a unique joint operating agreement between the New Albany Community Foundation, the City of New Albany, Plain Township, and the New Albany Plain Local School District. Since opening in 2008, the McCoy Center has drawn more than 100,000 people, fulfilling its mission of fostering an appreciation of arts and culture by providing life-long learning opportunities through education, exposure, and participation. For more information, visit <u>www.mccoycenter.org</u>.

Contact: Rolanda Copley (614) 719-6624 rcopley@capa.com